(3) 2011 year to date Net Income attributable to Comcast Corporation includes $63 million of operating costs and expenses and $16 million of other expense ($80
million in total, $51 million net of tax) related to the NBCUniversal Transaction.

(4) 1st quarter 2011 Net Income attributable to Comcast Corporation includes $44 million in transaction-related costs, $14 million net of tax and noncontrolling
interest. 2nd quarter 2011 Net Income attributable to Comcast Corporation includes $6 million in transaction-related costs, $2 million net of tax and
noncontrolling interest.

Note: Consolidated financial results include NBCUniversal from January 28, 2011 and 100% of Universal Orlando from July 1, 2011. Minor differences may exist
due to rounding.

TABLE 5

Reconciliation of GAAP to Pro Forma(1) Financial Information (Unaudited)

GAAP NBCUniversal Corporate, Other and

Eliminations
Total

Pro Forma

(in millions) Corporate, Corporate,
Cable Total Other and Pro Forma Pro Forma Pro Forma Other and Pro Forma Total

Communications NBCU Eliminations Total Adjustments(1)  NBCU Adjustments(1)  Eliminations Adjustments(1)  Pro Forma
Three
Months
Ended June
30, 2011

Revenue $9,341 $5,179 ($187 ) $14,333 $368 $5,547 ($1 ) ($188 ) $367 $14,700

Operating
Costs and
Expenses 5,455 4,178 (101 ) 9,532 208 4,386 -

(101 ) 208 9,740

Operating
Cash Flow $3,886 $1,001 ($86 ) $4,801 $160 $1,161 ($1 ) ($87 ) $159 $4,960

Three
Months
Ended June
30, 2012

Revenue $9,897 $5,504 ($190 ) $15,211 - $5,504 - ($190 ) - $15,211

Operating
Costs and
Expenses 5,796 4,522 (111 ) 10,207 - 4,522 -

(111 ) - 10,207

Operating
Cash Flow $4,101 $982 ($79 ) $5,004 - $982 -   ($79 ) - $5,004

Six Months
Ended June
30, 2011

Revenue $18,425 $8,322 ($286 ) $26,461 $1,864 $10,186 ($45 ) ($331 ) $1,819 $28,280

Operating
Costs and
Expenses 10,790 6,863 (59 ) 17,594 1,557 8,420 (107 ) (166 ) 1,450 19,044

Operating
Cash Flow $7,635 $1,459 ($227 ) $8,867 $307 $1,766 $62   ($165 ) $369 $9,236

Six Months
Ended June
30, 2012

Revenue $19,496 $10,976 ($383 ) $30,089 - $10,976 - ($383 ) - $30,089

Operating
Costs and
Expenses 11,440 9,181 (224 ) 20,397 - 9,181 -

(224 ) - 20,397

Comcast Corporation
Investor Contacts:
Marlene S. Dooner, 215-286-7392
or
Jane B. Kearns, 215-286-4794
or
Press Contacts:
D'Arcy Rudnay, 215-286-8582
or
John Demming, 215-286-8011

Source: Comcast Corporation

News Provided by Acquire Media

Operating
Cash Flow $8,056 $1,795 ($159 ) $9,692 - $1,795 -   ($159 ) - $9,692

(1) Pro Forma information is presented as if the NBCUniversal transaction and the acquisition of the remaining 50% interest of Universal Orlando occurred
January 1, 2010. Pro forma data does not include adjustments for costs related to integration activities, cost savings or synergies that have been or may be
achieved by the combined businesses. Pro forma amounts are not necessarily indicative of what our results would have been had we operated the NBCUniversal
contributed businesses or Universal Orlando since January 1, 2010, nor of our future results.

TABLE 6
Reconciliation of Consolidated Pro Forma NBCUniversal Revenue Excluding Super Bowl (Unaudited)